
Bourgognes Rouges
(Cote de Nuits)

Marsannay 
"Les Ouzeloy"  Joseph Roty

"Les Echezots"  Château de Marsannay
Fixin 

Mongeard-Mugneret
Méo-Camuzet 

Gevrey-Chambertin
"En Reniard" Alain Burguet

"Petite Chapelle Vieilles Vignes"  Bernard Dugat-Py
"Cuvée de Champs Chenys"  Joseph Roty

"Les Seuvrées" Groffier Père & Fils
"Les Evocelles" Louis Boillot

Bouchard Père & Fils
Gevrey-Chambertin 1er Cru

"Clos St-Jacques"  Armand Rousseau
"Clos St-Jacques"  Armand Rousseau

"Les Cazetiers"  Armand Rousseau
"Les Cazetiers"  Armand Rousseau
"Les Cazetiers"  Armand Rousseau

"Cherbaudes" Fourrier
"Cherbaudes" Fourrier
"Cherbaudes" Fourrier

"Clos St-Jacques" Fourrier
"Clos St-Jacques" Fourrier
"Clos St-Jacques" Fourrier

Charmes-Chambertin
Armand Rousseau
Armand Rousseau
Armand Rousseau

Geantet Pansiot en Magnum
Olivier Jouan

Christophe Perrot-Minot
Serafin Père & Fils

Duroché
Chambertin

Rossignol Trapet
Armand Rousseau
Armand Rousseau
Armand Rousseau
Armand Rousseau
Armand Rousseau

2010 ¥140,300

1996 ¥199,400

2005 ¥140,000
2003

2011

1996 ¥70,400

2007 ¥29,500

1996 ¥49,400

¥35,000

2010

2011 ¥36,400

2007 ¥50,400

¥35,400

¥20,300

¥99,400

¥69,400

¥42,300

¥94,400

¥31,300

¥49,300

¥30,000

¥41,300

¥130,300

¥58,000

2013
2012

1990

2012

2007

2012

2012

¥12,500

¥15,000
¥13,300

¥17,400

2013

¥50,400

¥56,300

2013

2012

2004

2012

2013
1983

2011

2006

2007

¥14,000

2008

2005

¥18,500

2014

2005

2015
2013

¥19,500

¥69,300

¥75,300
¥45,400

¥62,300

¥26,500

2008



Bourgognes Rouges
Chambertin Clos de Bèze

Armand Rousseau
Armand Rousseau

Christophe Perrot-Minot
Drouhin Laroze

DPH Patrick Hudelot
Bouchard Père & Fils

Groffier Père & Fils
Ruchottes-Chambertin

Philippe Pacalet
Mazy-Chambertin

Tortochot
Joseph Roty

Chapelle-Chambertin
Ponsot

Cécile Tremblay
Latricières-Chambertin

Simon Bize
Griotte-Chambertin

Fourrier  
Fourrier  
Fourrier  

Morey-Saint-Denis
Bouchard Père & Fils

"En la Rue de Vergy''  Lignier-Michelot
Morey-Saint-Denis 1er Cru

Vieilles Vignes  Hubert Lignier
Vieilles Vignes  Hubert Lignier

"Clos de la Bussière''  GeorgesRoumier
"Les Millandes'' Serafin Père & Fils

Clos Saint-Denis
Dujac

Lucien Le Moine
Clos de la Roche

Ponsot
Philippe et Vincent Lécheneaut

Lignier Michelot
Dujac
Dujac

Chambolle-Musigny
Remoissenet Père & Fils
Remoissenet Père & Fils

Comte Georges de Vogüé
Georges Roumier

"Les Veroilles'' Bruno Clair
Michel Gros 

2007 ¥55,300

2010 ¥69,300

2005 ¥45,500

¥48,500

¥40,400

2005 ¥70,400

2009 ¥30,400

1975

2010

¥60,400

¥199,400

¥79,400
2006 ¥79,400

2008 ¥35,000

2014

¥74,500

2005

¥49,400

1967 ¥59,000

¥43,500

1969 ¥59,300

¥17,500

2005

2009

¥30,400

2007

¥140,400

¥70,400

¥28,400

¥63,400

¥34,300

2008 ¥21,300

2003
2009

2003

2008
Jacques-Frédéric Mugnier 2012

¥35,400

¥19,500

¥33,400

¥99,400

¥34,000

¥73,400

2008

2014

1997

2006

2013

1996

1983

2005

2008

2014

2003

2012

2001

2012

¥26,000

¥66,400

¥79,400

¥41,300

¥47,400



Bourgognes Rouges
Chambolle-Musigny1er Cru

Comte Georges de Vogüé
Comte Georges de Vogüé

Georges Roumier
"Les Amoureuses'' Comte Georges de Vogüé

"Les Amoureuses''  Jacques-Frédéric Mugnier
"Les Amoureuses''  Groffier Père & Fils
"Les Amoureuses''  Groffier Père & Fils

"Les Charmes''  Hudellot-Baillet
"Les Charmes''  Olivier Guyot

"Les Charmes''  Patrick Hudellot
"La Combe d'Orveau''  Taupenot-Merme

"Les Feusselottes''  Cecile Tremblay
"Les Fuees''  Jacques-Frédéric Mugnier

"Les Santires''  Groffier Père & Fils
Bonnes-Mares
Georges Roumier

Groffier Père & Fils
Groffier Père & Fils

Lucien Le Moine
Dujac

Bouchard Père & Fils
Clos de Vougeot

Jean Gros
Mongeard-Mugneret

Bouchard Père & Fils
Mongeard-Mugneret

Domaine de la Vougeraie
François Lamarche 

Lucien Le Moine
Georges MUGNERET-GIBOURG 
Georges MUGNERET-GIBOURG 

Alain HUDELOT-NOELLAT 
Philippe Charlopin Parizot

Vosne-Romanée 
Bouchard Père & Fils
Bouchard Père & Fils

Mongeard-Mugneret
Mongeard-Mugneret

Robert Sirugue
Emmanuel Rouget
Emmanuel Rouget
Emmanuel Rouget

"Aux Réas"  Thibault Liger-Belair
Georges MUGNERET-GIBOURG 

2010 ¥79,300

2013

¥23,400

2013 ¥99,900

¥44,300
2013

¥49,400

¥40,400

¥27,300

¥59,400

2011

¥18,000

2012 ¥46,500

2012

¥99,400

¥79,300

¥47,400

¥39,400

¥62,400
¥70,400

¥69,400

2005

¥79,400

¥36,500

2008

1991

¥23,500

2003

2005

2007

¥100,400
¥78,400

¥73,400

2009

2014

1980

2002

2013

2007

2014

2013

2004

2014

2005

¥47,500

¥20,300

2014

2013

2006
2008

1995

2014
2009

2011
2013

2013

¥100,400

2014

2005

2014

¥80,400

2013

¥25,500

¥22,500

¥50,400

¥49,300

¥40,400

1991

¥18,500

¥44,400

¥78,400

¥62,400

¥18,000

¥89,400

¥42,500

¥39,300

2014

2010 ¥47,300



Bourgognes Rouges
Vosne-Romanée 1er Cru

"Les Suchots"  Arlot
"Les Suchots"  Arlot

"Les Chaumes" Méo-Camuzet
Bizot

"Aux Brûlées"  Michel Gros
"Les Beaux Monts"  Dujac

Échézaux
Hervé Roumier

Bizot
Dujac

Bouchard Père & Fils
Emmanuel Rouget

Georges MUGNERET-GIBOURG 
Romanée-Saint-Vivant

Arlot
Arlot

Follin-Arbelet
La Grande Rue

François Lamarche 
François Lamarche 

(Côte de Beaune)  

Corton Renardes
Bruno Colin

Corton Bressandes
Tollot-Beaut

Corton
Bonneau du Martray

Bouchard Père & Fils
(Cote de Nuits)

Nuits-Saint-Georges
Emmanuel Rouget

Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er Cru
"Clos de l'Arlot"  Arlot
"Clos de l'Arlot"  Arlot
"Les Petit Plets"  Arlot
"Les Petit Plets"  Arlot

"Clos de l'Arlot"  Arlot en Magnum
"Clos de la Marechale''  Jacques-Frédéric Mugnier
"Clos de la Marechale''  Jacques-Frédéric Mugnier

The Signature Bottle "Clos des Argillières"  Chassorney
"Clos des Argillières"  Chassorney

"Les Porêts-Saint-Georges"  Faiveley
"Clos des Argillières"  Prieuré Roch

"Aux Thorey"  Benjamin Leroux
"Les Vignes Rondes"  Georges MUGNERET-GIBOURG

¥59,300

1997 ¥43,300

2008

¥36,000

¥26,300

¥50,400

1999

¥60,4002005

¥31,400
¥40,300

¥32,300

2005

2014

2007

2005

¥85,400

¥20,300
¥19,000

2014

¥99,900

2005

¥23,3002007

2005

2014

1985

2014
2008

¥49,400

¥40,300

2007

¥99,900

2001

2006

2013

2005

2011

¥24,500
2007

2007

¥199,400

¥40,400

¥21,300

2004

2010

¥18,500

¥30,300

¥99,9002013

¥30,300

¥89,900

¥99,900

2008

2006

¥40,400

¥59,300

¥27,300

¥33,500

2012

2007

2002

2012

¥79,400

2002 ¥22,300

2007

¥26,300

¥59,300



【Domaine de la Romanée-Conti】
Échézeaux

Grands Échézeaux
Grands Échézeaux
Grands Échézeaux

Romanée-Saint-Vivant
Romanée-Saint-Vivant
Romanée-Saint-Vivant
Romanée-Saint-Vivant

Richebourg
Richebourg
Richebourg

La Tache
La Tache

Romanée-Conti

2013

1999 ¥279,900

2011

¥149,800

2011

2011

2011

2013

¥199,900

¥199,900

¥199,900

¥199,900

¥269,900

¥149,900

¥249,900

¥149,900

2013 ¥129,900

¥199,900

2013

2012 ¥199,900

2012

¥999,9002014

2013

2012



Bourgognes Rouges
(Côte de Beaune)  

Ladoix
"Le Cloud"  Prieuré Roch

Savigny-Lès-Beaune
"Aux Grands Liards" Simon Bize et Fils
Savigny-Lès-Beaune 1er Cru
"Aux Vergelesses" Simon Bize et Fils
"Les Marconnets" Simon Bize et Fils

Beaune 1er Cru
"Marconnets"  Bouchard Père & Fils
"Marconnets"  Bouchard Père & Fils
"Marconnets"  Bouchard Père & Fils

"Grèves Vigne de I'Enfant Jésus"  Bouchard Père & Fils
"Grèves Vigne de I'Enfant Jésus"  Bouchard Père & Fils
"Grèves Vigne de I'Enfant Jésus"  Bouchard Père & Fils
"Grèves Vigne de I'Enfant Jésus"  Bouchard Père & Fils

"Cuvée Nicolas Rolin" Hospices de Beaune
"Grèves '' Tollot-Beaut

"Clos des Mouches''  Joseph Drouhin
Monthélie

Bouchard Père & Fils
Bouchard Père & Fils

Pommard
"La Levrière"  Bernard Dugat-Py

"Les Croix Noires"  Courcel
"Les Vaumuriens" J.-F.Coche Dury
"Les Vaumuriens" J.-F.Coche Dury
"Les Vaumuriens" J.-F.Coche Dury

Pommard 1er Cru
"É penots"  Remoissenet Père & Fils

"Clos des Epeneaux"  Comte Armand
Volnay 1er Cru

 "Clos du Château des Ducs"  Michel Lafarge
 "Clos du Château des Ducs"  Michel Lafarge
 "Clos du Château des Ducs"  Michel Lafarge
 "Clos du Château des Ducs"  Michel Lafarge

"Santenots du Milieu''  Comtes Lafon
"Santenots du Milieu''  Comtes Lafon
"Santenots du Milieu''  Comtes Lafon
"Santenots du Milieu''  Comtes Lafon

"Caillerets Ancienne Cuvée Carnot"  Bouchard Père & Fils
"Caillerets Ancienne Cuvée Carnot"  Bouchard Père & Fils

"Clos de Cenes"  Bouchard Père & Fils
"Clos des Ch ê nes"  Remoissenet Père & Fils

 "En Caillerets" La Pousse d'Or
"Carelle sous la Chapelle" Yvon Clerget

"Les Taillepieds''  Hubert de Montille
"Les Champans''  Hubert de Montille

2016 ¥9,000
2010 ¥11,000

¥14,300

2007 ¥18,500

¥50,300

¥25,500

1997

¥30,300

¥21,300

¥53,300

¥19,300

¥30,400

¥26,500
¥22,500

¥15,500

¥27,300

¥28,300

¥20,500

¥29,300

¥30,300

¥28,300

¥30,400

¥60,300

¥47,400

¥24,300

¥50,400

¥34,400

1978

2000

2002

2006
2010

2008

2003

2004

1994

1996
1993

2007

1978

2013
2004

2007

¥19,400

¥26,500

2004

1995

2005

2006 ¥22,300

¥25,400

2006

1999

¥15,000

¥30,400

¥40,400

2005

2011

2007

2005

2013

2004

¥18,000

2011

2006

2014

1997

¥30,000

¥16,500

2003

2009

¥13,500

2008 ¥21,300

¥20,400



Bourgognes Rouges
Chassagne-Montrachet 1er Cru

"Morgeot''  Ramonet
"Morgeot''  Ramonet
"Morgeot''  Ramonet
"Morgeot''  Ramonet

Beaujolais Rouge
Morgon

"Cuvée MMIX''  Marcel Lapierre
Moulin-à-vent

Chateau des Jacques
Chateau des Jacques

Fleurie
"La Roche Muriers'' Villa Ponciago

"Les Hauts du Py'' Villa Ponciago

¥23,000

¥16,500
¥15,300

¥22,500
¥21,500

¥12,500

¥23,500

2016

1995
1999

2004

2009

2008
2009
2015

¥7,000
2015 ¥12,000


